($3,000,000), limiting RD&D Fund project funding to no more than thirty percent of the 
amount of qualified expenditures made by the applicant with a cap of fifty million dollars 
($50,000,000) per quantum facility. Total RD&D Fund project funding for quantum facility 
projects is capped at seventy-five million dollars ($75,000,000). Project funding applicants 
must obtain preliminary certification of eligibility for project funding from EDD. 

The Committee Substitute creates requirements for RD&D Fund project funding for qualified 
fusion facilities that meet certain requirements for investing at least ten million dollars

[...]

least one hundred million dollars in the State within four years, limiting RD&D Fund project 
funding to no more than thirty percent of the amount of qualified expenditures made by the 
applicant with a cap of fifty million dollars ($50,000,000) per fusion facility. Total RD&D 
Fund project funding for fusion facility projects is capped at seventy-five million dollars 
($75,000,000). Project funding applicants must obtain preliminary certification of eligibility 
for project funding from EDD. 

Original Bill Synopsis: 

House Bill 250 makes changes to the makeup of the Technology and Innovation Network 
Advisory Board to reduce the Board’s “core members” from eleven members to eight and